

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17927/2010

DEEPAK TRADING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPN OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on
record, permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

All the respondents appear. Vakalatnama is filed. It is
submitted on behalf of Mr. Prabhakar Rao, advocate that the counter
is being filed during the course of the day. He wants early
hearing.

List the matter on 17.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB