

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17927/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/05/2010 in CWP No.
6713/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEEPAK TRADING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FOOD CORPN OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for revocation,permission to place addl. documents
on record,bringing on record the additional facts,permission to
file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

IA Nos. 5-6 (applications fro permission to file additional documents
and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.L. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Y. Prabhakar Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner
seeks leave of the Court to withdraw this Special Leave
Petition. Permission granted. This Special Leave Petition
is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty to the petitioner to
seek remedy before the Civil Court as is available to him
under the law.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master